503804980 04/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAO XU	03/15/2016
LIFU	03/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 515-516, 5/F, LAKESIDE 1, NO. 8 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15140507		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

**Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAMI-1601-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment\_NAMI-1601-USPT (00473268)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment NAMI-1601-USPT (00473268)#page2.tif

PATENT 503804980 REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0801

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: NAM	II-1601-USPT
Whereas, the	Assignor, co	mprising the followi	ng named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)					
made an inver	ntion entitled	Sublimation ink	for Transfer F	<u>'rinting</u>	
for which an a (Select one of th		Letters Patent of th	ne United State	3:	•
was filed	ted concurre in the U.S. I Patent Applic	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.:	ark Office on		
	****	Nano and Advan	ced Materials	Institute Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Ko					st Avenue, Hong Kong
	***************************************	Hong Kong			
is desirous of a obtained theref	equiring our or,	entire right, title an	d interest in and	d to said invention and th	e Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1, acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim;	.00), and for Assignor, in assigns, the ent for said in priority based	other good and value tending to be legali ofull and exclusive vention, including a	uable considera y bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, cor etters Patent, in	signee to Assignor of a s ition, the receipt of which y sells, assigns and trans interest in and to said inve itinuations, and continual cluding reissues, to be o esponding thereto.	is hereby ifers to Assignee, its ention, all applications ifons-in-part thereof, all
Assigno made or entere	or hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assig would conflict with	nment, sale, aç this Assignmen	reement or encumbranc t.	e has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to exec	ntative there ating to the r rute all instru	of, to supply all informating and practice ments proper to pai	rmation and evi of sald invention tent the invention	t of the Assignee or its si dence of which the Assig on, to testify in any legal p on in the United States of uments proper to carry or	nor has knowledge or proceeding relating America and foreign
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is a	executed on the	day indicated below.	
<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	T	30 Xu	<u> </u>	Zw	X15-03-2016
	L	ng LEVNG	x X	ana.	X
	* Witness to	Assignor	* Witness to /	\esignor	**************************************

(NAMI-1601-USPT/00455401v1)

PATENT REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0802

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	olicatio	n Docket Number:	NAMI-1601-USPT
Whereas, the	Assignor, co	mprising the follow	ing name	***************************************	
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)					
made an inven	tion entitled:	Sublimation in	cfor Tran	sfer Printing	
for which an ap	plication for	Letters Patent of t	he United	States:	
is execut	ed concurre	ntty herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.:	ark Office	on	
***************************************		Nano and Advar	ced Mats	rials institute Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Science Park Statin, New Territories) Country)				rk West Avenue, Hong Kong	
		Hong Kong			
is desirous of a obtained therefo		entire right, title an	id interest	in and to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.) acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, the nt for said in riority basec	other good and val tending to be legal ofull and exclusive vention, including a i thereon, and all L	uable con ly bound, right, title all division etters Pat	sideration, the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and and interest in and to sa	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
Assigno	r hereby wa		gnment, sa	ale, agreement or encum	brance has been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exect	itative therec iting to the n ute all instru	of, to supply all info naking and practice ments proper to pa	rmation a of said intent the in	nd evidence of which the wention, to testify in any wention in the United Sta	or its successors or assigns or a Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign arry out the intent of this
In witner	ss whereof, t	this Assignment is	executed	on the day indicated belo	ow.
	Typed or	Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	8	.i Fu	X	<u> Lin</u>	× Mar. 15,20

Lai Hang Levinth X L \* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

(NAMI-1601-USPT/00455404v1)

**PATENT REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0803** 

RECORDED: 04/29/2016